 Matel Type-current Shunt Resistors – ESR Series
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
◆ General
⚫ Scope
This specification is available for Alloy Shunt Resistors
manufactured by ELLON Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.
⚫  Quality
The resistor is manufactured by highly quality-controlled process and guaranteed high reliability,

⚫ Power(P70℃):MAX15W
⚫ AEC-Q200 Reliability Testing Passed
◆ Part Number System
ESR 39 F 2W R001 M 02 G
(1): ESR Series
(2): Size Code: 25=2512, 27=2726，39=3920,59=5930
(3): Tolerance Code: D=±0.5%, F = ±1%,G=± 2%, J=± 5%
(4): Power Rating: Ex. 1W=1Watt; 1W5=1.5Watt; 2W=2Watt ; 3W=3Watt;5W=5Watt ;
(5): Resistance Code: 0M30= 0.3mR R001=1mR
(6): Materials: F:FeCrAl; M:MnCu; K:Karma
(7): Optional  reel quantity： 02=2000PCS; 01=1000PCS; 04=4000PCS;
(8): RoHS compliant
ESR
25=2512
27=2726
39=3920
59=5930
D=±0.5%
F = ±1%
G=± 2%
J=± 5%
1W5=1.5Watt
2W=2Watt
3W=3Watt
5W=5Watt
┅
15W=15Wat
G=± 2%
J=± 5%
0M30=0.3mΩ
R001=1mΩ
┅
R005=5mΩ
F:FeCrAl
M:MnCu
K:Karma
02=2000
04=4000
RoHS
 Matel Type-current Shunt Resistors – ESR Series
Specifications reflect recent product changes, for more information refer to PCN announcement (LINK) Specifications are Subject to change.
Standard Electrical Specifications
Item
Type
Rated Power
at 100℃
Rated Power at
70℃
Materials
T.C.R.
(PPM/℃)
Resistance Range
T/mm D(±0.5%)F(±1%)
G(+2%)J(±5%)
ESR2512
3W 6W M ±100 0.3mΩ 0.95±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 0.35mΩ 0.80±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 0.4mΩ 0.88±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 0.5mΩ 0.85±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 0.7mΩ 0.60±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 0.75mΩ 0.56±0.1
3W 6W M ±100 1mΩ 0.42±0.1
3W 5W F ±20 2mΩ 0.67±0.1
2W 4W F ±20 3mΩ 0.45±0.1
2W 3W F ±20 4mΩ 0.32±0.1
1.5W 2.5W F ±20 5mΩ 0.32±0.1
4W 6W K ±50 2mΩ 0.65±0.1
3W 4W K ±50 2.5mΩ 0.50±0.1
3W 4W K ±50 3mΩ 0.43±0.1
2W 3W K ±50 4mΩ 0.32±0.1
1.5W 2.5W K ±50 5mΩ 0.28±0.1
ESR2726
9W 12W M ±150 0.1mΩ 1.70±0.1